

Republic of North Macedonia MAYOR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF STRUMICA

St. "Sando Masev" No.1, 2400 Strumica, R. of North Macedonia



Phone: 034-348-030; Cabinet: 034-348-030; Fax: 034-320-544 www.strumica.gov.mk gradonacalnik@strumica.gov.mk

РЕПУБЛИКА МАКЕДОНИЈА ОПШТИНА СТРУМИЦА ГРАДОНАЧАЛНИК Бр. 09-40236/1 30.12. 201 год. СТРУМИЦА

Strumica, 30.12.2019

DECISION OF TENDER CANCELLATION

Municipality of Strumica as Grant Beneficiary with Subsidy Contract № PД-02-29-163/12.07.2019, with Reference No. CB006.2.21.143 (Lead Partner - PP1) within the project "Preserving the spiritual sanctuaries - a sustainable tourism potential in Strumica and Kyustendil" has launched tender procedure for works activities on December 10^{th} 2019. The deadline for submission offers was on January 10^{th} 2019 (Ref. No. CB006.2.21.143 - PP1/04).

According the information and criteria set in the tender documents i.e. Instruction to tenderers:

Point 3. Site Inspection

A mandatory information site visit will be held on 13.12.2019 (12.00 h, local time). Gathering point will be in the municipal building (str. "Blagoj Jankov-Mucheto" No.37 (Dom Arm) Municipality of Strumica. The representative of the municipality will create attendance list with the tenderers attending on the site visit.

Description:

According to the requirements the information site visit was mandatory. Due to technical and administrative issues, the site visit was not held. For that reason the Contracting Authority i.e. Municipality of Strumica decided to cancel the tender procedure.

Contracting Authority will launch new tender procedure for this project, with new set of tender documents (tender dossier) that will be published on the Programme Beneficiary portal.

Municipality of Strumica

Mayor Kosta Janevski

mergn